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2007 WISCONSIN ACT 117

AN ACT to create 14.86 and 85.067 of the statuteslating to: ratification of the Midwest Interstate Passenger Ralil

Compact.
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in otherstatedegally joining therein substantially in the fol
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: lowing form:

MIDWEST INTERSTATE
PASSENGER RAIL COMRCT

The contracting states solemnly agree:

(1) ARTICLE | — STATEMENT OF PURPOSE. Through
joint or cooperative actiorthe purposes of this compact
areto do all of the following:

(@) Promote development and implementation of

the speaker of the assembly for a 2-year term improvementdo intercity passenger rail service in the

c) One senator appointed by the president of the sen Midwest.
ate]goz a 2-year term.pp y P (b) Coordinate interaction among elected stdfie

(d) One member representinige private sector cialsin the midwest antheir designees on passenger rail

appointedby the governor for the goverrisrterm of ~ !SSUES. _ _
office. (c) Promote development and implementation of

(2) The members of the commission shall serve-with 0ng-rangeplans forhigh-speed passenger rail service in
outcompensation. The commission has the powers andhe midwest and among other regioos the United
dutiesgranted and imposed under s. 85.067. States.

(3) From the appropriation under s. 20.395 (4) (ag), ~ (d) Work with the public and private sectors at the
the department of transportation shall pay the costs of federal, state, and local levels to ensure coordination
membershipin the midwest interstate passenger rail amongthe various entities having arterest in passenger

SecTIoN 1. 14.86 of the statutes is created to read:
14.86 Midwest interstate passenger rail commis
sion. (1) There is createdraidwest interstate passenger
rail commission aspecifiedunder s. 85.067 (2), consist
ing of the following members representing this state:

(a) The governor or his or her designee.
(b) One representative to thesemblyappointed by

compact. rail service and to promote interests of thighwestern
SecTioN 2. 85.067 of the statutes ¢seated to read:  regionregarding passenger rail.
85.067 Midwest interstate passenger rail com (e) Support ébrts of transportation agencies that are
pact. The midwest interstate passenger rail compact isinvolvedin developing and implementing passenger rail
enactednto law and entered intoy this state with all ~ servicein the midwest.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 200506 : Bective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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(2) ARTICLE Il — ESTABLISHMENT OF THE COMMIS- 6. Expend such funds as required to carry out the
sioN. To further the purposes of this compact, a midwest powersand duties of the commission.
interstatepassenger rail commission, hereinaftalied 7. Report on the activities of the commission to the
“the commission,” is created to carry dhe duties speci legislaturesand governors othe member compacting
fied in this compact. stateson an annual basis.

(3) ArTICLE Ill — CommissiION MEMBERSHIP. (&) The (b) In addition to its exercise of the dutsgsecified
commissiorshall consist of 4 resident membersath in par (a), the commission is empowered to:
stateas follows: 1. Providemultistate advocacy necessary to imple

1. The governor or the governsidesignee whshall mentpassenger raflystems or plans, as approved by the
serveduring the term of dite of the governgmor until a commission.
successois named,; 2. Work with local elected ditials, economic devel

2. Two legislators, one from each house (or 2 legisla opmentplanning oganizations, and similar entities to
tors from any unicameral legislature), who shall serve raisethe visibility of passenger rail service benefits and
2-yearterms,or until successors are appointed, and who needs.
shallbe appointed by the appropriate appointanghor 3. Educate other statefigfals, federal agencies,
ity in each house of the legislature; and otherelected dicials, and the public on the advantages

3. One member of the private sector who shall be of passenger rais an integral part of an intermodal
appointedoy the governor and shall serve during the ten transportatiorsystem in the region.
ure of office of the governgror until a successor is 4. Work with federal agency €itials and members
named. of congress to ensure the funding and authorization nec

(am) All vacancies shall be filleth accordance with ~ essaryto develop a long—term, interstate plan for high—
the laws of the appointing states. Awogmmissioner  speedpassenger rail service implementation.
appointedo fill a vacancy shall serumtil the end of the 5. Make recommendations to member states.
incompleteterm. Each member state shall have equal 6. If requested by each state participating particu
voting privileges, as determined by thglaws of the lar project and under theerms of a formal agreement

commission. approvedoy the participating states and te@mmission,
(b) The manner of appointmesftcommission mem implementor provide oversight for specific rafojects.

bers,terms of diice consistent with the terms of this com 7. Establish an éite and hire stdfas necessary

pact,provisions for removal arglispension, and manner 8. Contract for or provide services.

of appointment to fill vacancies shall be determined by 9. Assess dues, in accordance with the terms of this
eachparty state under its lawbut each commissioner compact.

shallbe a resident of the state of appointment. 10. Conduct research.
(c) All members othe commission shall serve with 11. Establish committees.
out compensation from the commission. (5) ArTICLE V — OFFICERS. The commission shall
(4) ARrTICLE IV — POwWERSAND DuTIES OF THE CoM- electannually from among its memberschairperson,
MISSION. (a) The duties of the commission are to: avice chairperson who shall not Aeesident of the state

1. Advocate for the funding and authorization neces representedy the chairperson, and otheffioérs as
saryto make passenger rail improvements a reédity  approveddy the commission in its bylaws. Thdioérs

theregion. shall perform the functions and exercise the powers that
2. ldentify andseek to develop ways that states can arespecified in the bylaws of the commission.

form partnerships, including with raidustry and labor (6) ARrTICLE VI — MEETINGS AND COMMISSION

to implement improved passenger rail service in the AbmINISTRATION. (a) The commission shall meet at least

region. oncein each calendar yeand at such other times as may
3. Seek developmertf a long-term, interstate plan bedetermined by the commission.

for high—speed passenger rail service implementation. (b) Commission business shall be conducted in

4. Cooperate with other agencies, regions, and enti accordancevith the procedures and voting rights speci
tiesto ensure that the midwest is adequately representedied in the bylaws of the commission.

and integrated into national plans for passengmt (7) ArTICLE VII — FNANCE. (a) Except as otherwise
development. providedfor, the moneys necessary to finance the general
5. Adopt bylaws governing the activities apibce operationof the commissioim carrying forth its duties,

duresof the commission, and addressing, amotiger responsibilities,and powers as stated herein shall be
subjectsthe powers and duties offigkrs, the voting appropriatedo the commission by the compactstgtes,
rightsof members of the commission, voting procedures, whenauthorized by the respective legislatures, by equal
commissiorbusiness, and any other purposes necessaryapportionmenamong the compacting statédothing in

to fulfill the duties of the commission. this compact shall be construed to commit a member state
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to participate infinancing a rail project except as pro
vided by law of a member state.

(b) The commission may accept, for any of its-pur
posesand functions, donations, gifts, grants, and appro
priationsof money equipment, supplies, materials, and
servicesfrom the federal government, from any party
stateor from any department, agen@r municipality
thereof,or from anyinstitution, person, firm, or corpora
tion.

(c) All expenses incurred by the commission in-exe
cutingthe duties imposed upon it by this compsiwall
be paid by the commission out of the funds available
it. The commission shall not issue any debt instrument.
The commission shall submiib the oficer designated by
thelaws of each party state, periodically as required by
thelaws of each party state, a budget odtual past and
estimateduture expenditures.

(8) ARTICLE VIII — ENACTMENT, EFFECTIVE DATE,
AND AMENDMENTS. (a) The states of lllinois, Indiana,
lowa, Kansas, Michigan, Minnesota,Missouri,
NebraskaNorth Dakota, Ohio, South Dakota, anfs-
consinare eligible to join this compact. Upon approval
of thecommission, according to its bylaws, other states
may also be declared eligible to join the compact.

(b) As to any eligible party state, this compact shall
becomeeffective when its legislaturghall have enacted
the same into lawprovided that the compact shall not
becomaeinitially effective until enacted into law by any
3 party states incorporating the provisions of this com
pactinto the laws of such states.

(c) Amendments to the compact shall becorfecef
tive upon their enactment by the legislatures of all-com
pactingstates.

(9) ARTICLE IX — WITHDRAWAL, DEFAULT, AND TER-
MINATION. (a) Wthdrawal from this compaahall be by
enactmenbf a statute repealinthe same and shall take
effectone year after thefettive date of such statute. A

withdrawing state shall be liable for any obligations that
it may have incurred prior to thefedtive date ofwvith-
drawal.

(b) If any compacting state shall at any tidefault
in the performance of any of its obligations, assumed or
imposedjn accordance with the provisions of th@m
pact,all rights, privileges, and benefits conferred by this
compactor agreements hereunder shall be suspended
from the efective date of such default &ged by the
commissionand the commission shalipulate the con
ditionsand maximum time for compliance under which
thedefaulting state may resume its regular status. Unless
suchdefault shall be remedied under the stipulations and
within the time period set forth by the commission, this
compactmay be terminated with respect to such default
ing state by dirmative vote ofa majority of the other
commissiommembers. Any such defaulting state may be
reinstatedupon vote of the commission, by performing
all acts and obligations as stipulated by¢bmmission.

(10) ArTICLE X — CONSTRUCTIONAND SEVERABILITY.
The provisions of this compact entered iritereunder
shallbe severable and, if any phrase, clause, sentence, or
provisionof this compact is declared to be contrary to the
constitutionof any compacting state or of the United
States or the applicability thereof to aggvernment,
agencyperson, or circumstanéeheld invalid, the valid
ity of theremainder of this compact and the applicability
thereofto any government, agengyerson, ocircum:
stanceshall not be décted therehy If this compact
enterednto hereunder shall be held contrary to the-con
stitution of any compacting state, the compact shall
remainin full force and dect as to the remaining states
andin full force and dect as to thetate dected as to all
severablematters. The provisions of this compact
enterednto pursuanhereto shall be liberally construed
to effectuate the purposes thereof.




